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Allswell Motor Traders

25 Defu Lane 9, Singapore 539266 ,
Tel - +65 6679 1146  email:ben@allswellmotor.com.sg L ;
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Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be repaired, then on odditionol labour cost
will be charged accordingly under supplementary.




Cecilia Chung (LKK Auto)

From: 0Q0l, Ben <ben@allswellmotor.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 21 October 2019 12:28 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 8702Y AND GW 3487E ON 31.12.2077

Dear Cecilia,
We agreed and confirmed 52,186.45 (all-in)

Please issue DV immediately ..

Truly
QO0I, Ben

Adlswell Motor Traders

25, Defu Lane 9

Singapore 539266

Oiftice +H65 6679 | 146

Mobile: +65 9147 8543

Email: bepipallswellmolor.com s

On Mon, Oct 21, 2019 at 11:40 AM Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChongi@lkkauto.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Ben.

We are pleased to offer total amount of $2.186.45 (all-in).

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Thanks

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver, Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s} in
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Cecilia ChonE (LKK Auto)

From: account5 leasing <account5@allswellmotor.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 21 January 2020 1:11 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc: ben COI

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 8702Y AND GW 3487E ON 31.12.2017
Hi Cecilia,

This vehicle is our own car under Allswell Motor Traders and repair under our own workshop Allswell Motor
Traders instead of client's vehicle.

Thank You.
Best Regards,
Chai Yee
Allswell Motor Traders

25, Defu Lane 9 Singapore 539266
Office: +65 66791 146

Email: gecountSaallswellmeotos com sg

On Tue, Jan 21, 2020 at 9:30 AM Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong/@lkkauto.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Ben,

We refer to the attached is the DV/Satisfaction letter from workshop. However, we requested for autharisation to act
form from warkshap to be submitted.

Authorisation to act [stating client’s vehicle was repair under your workshop).

Many many thanks

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liakility on our
part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of

1
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. Mo, 19-8607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref : CS3/EQI18000437/Ggads2-2
S0 ToNER B MO
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date : 23-01-2020
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code . EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GW 3487E Veh. Inspected SLC 8702Y
Policy No. DMCPHQ17-000736 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM18HO00060-JG Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From  JOEL GOH Assign Date 08/01/2020
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTAWISH c.c 1798
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Req. 20186
Chassis No. JTDGG20W00J004263 Colour BLACK
Odometer 148282 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/65R15 FIRENZA 4mm
L/H Front Tyre |185/65R15 FIRENZA 4 mm
R/H Rear Tyre [195/685R15 FIRENZA 4 mm
L/H Rear Tyre 195/85R15 FIRENZA 4 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  31/12/2017 Inspection Date 10/01/2018
Survey held at 25 DEFULANE S
Repairer ALLSWELL MOTOR TRADERS
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLC 8702Y

Page No.:1 of 1

Estimate By | Our Adjusted
iti
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop ($)) )
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|L/H HEADLAMP (HID) SCRATCHED 982.50 982.50
1{FRONT BUMPER cuT 1,067.00 574.90
1|FRONT TOP GRILLE CRACKED 382.10 382.10
LESS 25% DISCOUNT . -484 87
2,431 60 1,454 63
LABOUR
DISMANTLE & ASSEMBLY OF AFFECTED PARTS. 360.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON ALL AFFECTED PARTS. 420.00 200.00
780.00 400.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,211.60 1,854.63
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 1,854.63)
Report Ref No. CS3/EQI18000437/Ggads2-2
X ﬁ
i
il
XING GUO QIANG HO LEONG CHUAN

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solsly for the use and benefit of the Client namad on the front page of this Report.

third party who may reely on the Regert wholly or in part. Any third ary acting of replying on this



